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No. 179, S.] 	 [Published May 18, 1911. 
CHAPTER 162. 

AN ACT to appropriate to A. II. Dahl, state treasurer, a sum 
of money therein named to reimburse liii,i for money paid 
out by him As state treasurer, and to validate certain pay-
ments made by the state treasurer for clerk hire. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represente4 in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 	• 
SEcnoN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money 

in the general fund of the state treasury, not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of six hundred thirty-three and 39-100 dollars 
to A. H. Dalil, to reimburse him for money paid out by him as 
state treasurer for attorneys' fees and costs in the ease of Irving 
P. Leigh, plaintiff, v. Andrew IL Dahl, state treasurer. defend-
ant; and in the case of A. II. Wagner. plaintiff, v. A. II. Dahl, 
state treasurer, cdefendant, and other disbursements not other-
wise provided for by statute. 

SECTION 2. The payments of money heretofore made by An-
drew H. Dahl, state treasurer, to William Pugh for services as 
clerk in the office of the state treasurer are hereby validated and 
approved. 

SECTION 3. This net shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 17, 1911. 

No. 353, S.] [Published May 18, 1911. 
CHAPTER 163. 

AN ACT to atithorize the Wisconsin—Vicksburg Monument Com-
mission to use the unexpended balanees in funds appropriated 
to said commission to defray the expense of dedicating the 
Wisconsin monument at Vieksburg. and to provide for the 
printing of the report of said commission. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, rrprcsented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcTrox I. The Wiseonsin—Vieksburg Monument Commission 

is authorized to expend as much as is necessary not to exeeed 
three thousand dollars of the unexpended balances in the funds 
appropriated to said commission by chapter 281, laws ,  of 1901. 
chapter 304, laws of 1903, and chapter 541, laws of 1907, to de-
fray the expense of dedicating the Wisconsin monument at 
Viekshurg. Any moneys remaining in any of said funds after 
defraying the expense of dedicating said monument shall be 
paid into the general fund. 


